

ITEM TITLE:

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO PLAN AND PRODUCE AN EMPLOYEE PICNIC IN 2025 AND TO PLAN FOR ANNUAL EMPLOYEE PICNICS EACH YEAR THEREAFTER. (Sponsored by Commissioner Castro)

BRIEF HISTORY:

The City currently employs approximately one thousand (1,000) full-time and part-time employees to serve its residents, customers, and other stakeholders ("City Employees"). The City has several employee recognition initiatives to recognize the contributions of City Employees, including its Employee / Firefighter / Police Officer of the Month programs and its Employee of the Year Breakfast. The City is always seeking to establish new employee recognition programs to celebrate City Employees and improve morale. The proposed resolution establishes an annual City of Coral Gables Employee Picnic, to be held annually starting in 2025.

ATTACHMENT(S): Resolution

FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

No.	Amount	Account No.	Source of Funds	
1.	TBD	TBD	TBD	
Total:				

Fiscal Impact: The City will incur costs related to the planning and production of the Employee Picnic.

BUSINESS IMPACT: